PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Merger effective on 1/28/1996

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lockheed Missiles & Space Company, Inc.	01/25/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lockheed Corporation	
Street Address:	1111 Lockheed Martin Way	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7760792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608 257-5035

Email: ptomailmadison@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Paul S. Hunter
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 150 East Gilman Street
Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 088245-3389

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul S. Hunter

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = Lockheed Missiles to Lockheed \#page 1.tif\\ source = Lockheed Missiles to Lockheed \#page 2.tif$

OP \$40.00 77607

PATENT REEL: 025948 FRAME: 0563



D512112

SECRETARY OF STATE

CORPORATION DIVISION

I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the annexed transcript has been compared with the corporate record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that same is full, true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this

FEB - 6 1996



Bill mes

Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (rev. 9/95)

REEL: 025948 FRAME: 0564

D512112 ENDURSED FILED

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

JAN 28 1996

William T. Vinson and Lillian M. Trippett certify that:

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

- 1. They are the Chairman of the Board and Vice President and Secretary, respectively, of Lockheed Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- 2. This Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of Lockheed Missiles & Space Company, Inc., a California corporation.
- 3. The Board of Directors of this Corporation duly adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that this Corporation merge Lockheed Missiles & Space Company, Inc. its wholly owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all its obligations pursuant to Sections 1108 and 1110 of the California Corporations Code, effective at 11:57 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on January 28, 1996

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: January 45#1996

Villiam T. Vinson, Chairman